

06.04.2016

Present: Ms. Sneh Lata, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate vice counsel for the respondents.

This appeal having been listed after a period about 9 years, learned counsel on both sides seek time to have current instructions, particularly qua status of the parties. Allowed. List during the week commencing from 20th June, 2016.

April 6, 2016 (ss)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary), J.