

RSA No. 128 of 2006

28.08.2017 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Divya
Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that
respondent No. 1 has expired. Learned counsel for the
appellant seeks time to take steps. List after four weeks. In
the meantime, steps as per law be taken.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th August, 2017
(virender)

