

**RSA No. 128 of 2006**

01.10.2018 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 2 to 6.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment. Prayer allowed. As prayed, list after four weeks. In the meantime, steps as per law may be taken.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**October 01, 2018**  
(raman)