

RSA No.128 of 2006.

21.12.2018 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 6.

Despite repeated opportunities, learned counsel for the appellants have failed to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1. Accordingly, the appeal as against the said respondent is dismissed as abated. The effect of the same shall be seen at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

List the appeal for final hearing on **28.12.2018**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

21st December, 2018.
(krt)