

RSA No. 128 of 2006

24.06.2019

Present: Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 6.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment on the ground that learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter, is busy arguing the case in another Court. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. As prayed for, list on **22nd July, 2019**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

June 24, 2019
(raman)