

RSA No. 128 of 2006

22.07.2019

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 2 to 6.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks more time to argue the matter, as he could not prepare the matter today. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. As prayed, list for hearing on **19th August, 2019**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

July 22, 2019
(raman)