

RSA No.128 of 2006

30.7.2021 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.2 to 6.

Shri Rakesh Chaudhary learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney. Prayer allowed. Be listed after three weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

July 30,2021

M.gandhi