

Jagtu & Ors. Vs. Ram Lok & Ors.

RSA No.128 of 2006

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Appeal against respondent No.1 stands abated, vide order dated 21.12.2018.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 6.

Time for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No.2 is being sought since 23.08.2024. Despite repeated opportunities, legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 have not been brought on record, therefore, the appeal against the said respondent is dismissed as abated. The effect of the same shall be seen at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

List for hearing in due course.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

25th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)