

Jagtu & others vs. Ram Lok & others

RSA No.128 of 2006

30.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shaiba Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellants.

Appeal against respondent No.1 stands abated.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 6.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellants, lit after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 30, 2026
(vt)