

Jagtu vs. Ram Lok

RSA No. 128/2006

18.7.2026

Present: Mr. N. K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 6.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that respondent No.1, Ram Lok, has expired during the pendency of the appeal. His statement is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take consequential steps for bringing on record legal representatives of aforesaid deceased respondent. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

18.7.2026

(pankaj)